

TOWN OF TRUMBULL, CONNECTICUT  
WPCA  
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR ON-CALL  
SEWER AND DRAIN SYSTEM REHABILITATION AND RELATED SERVICES  
TOWN WIDE

**BID NUMBER 6457**

**DUE: August 25, 2022 AT 2:00PM**

**UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE**

**Bid Table 1: Pipe Maintenance**

**Green Mountain Pipeline Services  
LLC.**

768 S. Main St Unit 1  
Bethel, Ut 05032

adam@greenmountainpipe.com  
203-763-7022

**National Water Main Cleaning  
Co.**

25 Marshall St  
Canton, MA 02021

dennis@nwmcc-bos.com  
617-212-2494

**Insituform Technologies, LLC**

580 Goddard Ave  
Chesterfield, Mo 63005

cadkins@aegion.com  
508-227-2963

| Item No. | Estimated Quantity |           | Brief Description of Item  | Unit Price \$ | Total Estimated Price \$ | Unit Price \$ | Total Estimated Price \$ | Unit Price \$ | Total Estimated Price \$ |
|----------|--------------------|-----------|--|---------------|--------------------------|---------------|--------------------------|---------------|--------------------------|
| 1-1      | 5                  | 5 EA*     | Site Setup for 8" to 24" Pipe Maintenance including bypass pumping and coordination of traffic control | \$ 1,250.00   | \$ 6,250.00              | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 22,500.00             | \$ 16,750.00  | \$ 83,750.00             |
| 1-2      | 2000               | 2,000 LF* | CCTV Inspection of 8" to 12" Dia. Pipes  | \$ 2.25       | \$ 4,500.00              | \$ 1.00       | \$ 2,000.00              | \$ 2.25       | \$ 4,500.00              |
| 1-3      | 2000               | 2 000 LF* | CCTV Inspection of 15" to 24" Dia. Pipes   | \$ 2.25       | \$ 4,500.00              | \$ 1.00       | \$ 2,000.00              | \$ 3.35       | \$ 6,700.00              |
| 1-4      | 2000               | 2,000 LF* | Cleaning of 8" to 12" Diameter Pipes   | \$ 2.50       | \$ 5,000.00              | \$ 1.00       | \$ 2,000.00              | \$ 1.15       | \$ 2,300.00              |
| 1-5      | 2000               | 2,000 LF* | Cleaning of 15" to 24" Diameter Pipes  | \$ 3.50       | \$ 7,000.00              | \$ 1.00       | \$ 2,000.00              | \$ 2.25       | \$ 4,500.00              |
| 1-6      | 2000               | 2,000 LF* | Chemical Root Control (All pipe sizes)   | \$ 6.50       | \$ 13,000.00             | \$ 1.00       | \$ 2,000.00              | \$ 5.00       | \$ 10,000.00             |

\*Indeterminate quantities assumed for comparison of bids. Quantities are not guaranteed. Payment will be based on actual quantities constructed.

**TABLE 1 TOTAL Bid Price:** Total of Items 1-1 through 1-6 above.

|               |                     |                     |                      |
|---------------|---------------------|---------------------|----------------------|
|               | <b>\$ 40,250.00</b> | <b>\$ 32,500.00</b> | <b>\$ 111,750.00</b> |
| (Use figures) |                     |                     |                      |

**TABLE 1 Minimum value per on-call request:**

|               |                    |                    |                     |
|---------------|--------------------|--------------------|---------------------|
|               | <b>\$ 4,000.00</b> | <b>\$ 4,500.00</b> | <b>\$ 30,000.00</b> |
| (Use figures) |                    |                    |                     |

**Bid Table 2: Pipeline Spot Rehabilitation**

| Item No. | Estimated Quantity |         | Brief Description of Item  | Unit Price \$ | Total Estimated Price \$ | Unit Price \$ | Total Estimated Price \$ | Unit Price \$ | Total Estimated Price \$ |
|----------|--------------------|---------|--|---------------|--------------------------|---------------|--------------------------|---------------|--------------------------|
| 2-1      | 5                  | 5 EA*   | Site setup for 8" to 12" Pipeline Spot Rehabilitation including bypass pumping and coordination of traffic control | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 12,500.00             | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 40,000.00             | \$ 16,750.00  | \$ 83,750.00             |
| 2-2      | 5                  | 5 EA*   | Site setup for 15" to 24" Pipe Rehabilitation including bypass pumping and traffic control                         | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 25,000.00             | \$ 11,000.00  | \$ 55,000.00             | \$ 16,750.00  | \$ 83,750.00             |
| 2-3      | 20                 | 20 LF*  | CIPP Spot-Lining of 8" Pipe  | \$ 550.00     | \$ 11,000.00             | \$ 40.00      | \$ 800.00                | \$ 558.00     | \$ 11,160.00             |
| 2-4      | 20                 | 20 LF*  | CIPP Spot-Lining of 10" to 12" Pipe  | \$ 625.00     | \$ 12,500.00             | \$ 50.00      | \$ 1,000.00              | \$ 670.00     | \$ 13,400.00             |
| 2-5      | 10                 | 10 LF*  | CIPP Spot-Lining of 15" to 18" Pipe  | \$ 750.00     | \$ 7,500.00              | \$ 70.00      | \$ 700.00                | \$ 1,117.00   | \$ 11,170.00             |
| 2-6      | 10                 | 10 LF*  | CIPP Spot-Lining of 24" Pipe   | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 10,000.00             | \$ 90.00      | \$ 900.00                | \$ 1,675.00   | \$ 16,750.00             |
| 2-7      | 10                 | 10 EA*  | Service Reinstatement including grouting of lateral opening  | \$ 450.00     | \$ 4,500.00              | \$ 350.00     | \$ 3,500.00              | \$ 502.00     | \$ 5,020.00              |
| 2-8      | 250                | 250 EA* | Test and Seal Pipe Joints- 8" Pipe   | \$ 55.00      | \$ 13,750.00             | \$ 8.00       | \$ 2,000.00              | \$ 111.00     | \$ 27,750.00             |
| 2-9      | 250                | 250 EA* | Test and Seal Pipe Joints- 10" to 12" Pipe   | \$ 65.00      | \$ 16,250.00             | \$ 8.00       | \$ 2,000.00              | \$ 111.00     | \$ 27,750.00             |
| 2-10     | 100                | 100 EA* | Test and Seal Pipe Joints- 15" to 18" Pipe   | \$ 90.00      | \$ 9,000.00              | \$ 8.00       | \$ 800.00                | \$ 16.70      | \$ 1,670.00              |
| 2-11     | 100                | 100 EA* | Test and Seal Pipe Joints- 20" to 24" Pipe   | \$ 110.00     | \$ 11,000.00             | \$ 8.00       | \$ 800.00                | \$ 223.00     | \$ 22,300.00             |
| 2-12     | 50                 | 50 EA*  | Test and Seal Pipe Joints- Laterals  | \$ 450.00     | \$ 22,500.00             | \$ 40.00      | \$ 2,000.00              | \$ 502.00     | \$ 25,100.00             |

\*Indeterminate quantities assumed for comparison of bids. Quantities are not guaranteed. Payment will be based on actual quantities constructed.

**TABLE 2 TOTAL Bid Price:** Total of Items 2-1 through 2-12 above.

|          |               |               |               |
|----------|---------------|---------------|---------------|
| \$ _____ | \$ 155,500.00 | \$ 109,500.00 | \$ 329,570.00 |
|----------|---------------|---------------|---------------|

(Use figures)

**TABLE 2 Minimum value per on-call request:**

|          |             |             |              |
|----------|-------------|-------------|--------------|
| \$ _____ | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 |
|----------|-------------|-------------|--------------|

(Use figures)

**Bid Table 3: Full Pipeline Rehabilitation**

| Item No. | Estimate |           | Brief Description of Item  | Unit Price \$ |               | Total Estimated Price \$ |               | Unit Price \$ |               | Total Estimated Price \$ |  |
|----------|----------|-----------|--|---------------|---------------|--------------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|--------------------------|--|
|          | Quantity |           |  |               |               |                          |               |               |               |                          |  |
| 3-1      | 5        | 5 EA*     | Site setup for 8" to 12" Full Pipeline Rehabilitation including bypass pumping and coordination of traffic control | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 25,000.00  | \$ 23,000.00             | \$ 115,000.00 | \$ 16,750.00  | \$ 83,750.00  |                          |  |
| 3-2      | 5        | 5 EA*     | Site setup for 15" to 24" Full Pipeline Rehabilitation including bypass pumping and traffic control                | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 37,500.00  | \$ 35,000.00             | \$ 175,000.00 | \$ 16,750.00  | \$ 83,750.00  |                          |  |
| 3-3      | 2000     | 2,000 LF* | Full Pipeline CIPP Lining of 8" Pipe   | \$ 34.00      | \$ 68,000.00  | \$ 20.00                 | \$ 40,000.00  | \$ 31.00      | \$ 62,000.00  |                          |  |
| 3-4      | 2000     | 2,000 LF* | Full Pipeline CIPP Lining of 10" to 12" Pipe   | \$ 49.00      | \$ 98,000.00  | \$ 20.00                 | \$ 40,000.00  | \$ 40.00      | \$ 80,000.00  |                          |  |
| 3-5      | 1000     | 1,000 EA* | Full Pipeline CIPP Lining of 15" to 18" Pipe   | \$ 95.00      | \$ 95,000.00  | \$ 40.00                 | \$ 40,000.00  | \$ 76.00      | \$ 76,000.00  |                          |  |
| 3-6      | 1000     | 1,000 EA* | Full Pipeline CIPP Lining of 24" Pipe  | \$ 145.00     | \$ 145,000.00 | \$ 70.00                 | \$ 70,000.00  | \$ 122.00     | \$ 122,000.00 |                          |  |
| 3-7      | 50       | 50 EA*    | Service Reinstatement including grouting of lateral opening  | \$ 450.00     | \$ 22,500.00  | \$ 350.00                | \$ 17,500.00  | \$ 502.00     | \$ 25,100.00  |                          |  |

\*Indeterminate quantities assumed for comparison of bids. Quantities are not guaranteed. Payment will be based on actual quantities constructed.

**TABLE 3 TOTAL Bid Price:** Total of Items 3-1 through 3-7 above.

|               |                      |                      |                      |
|---------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| \$ _____      | <b>\$ 491,000.00</b> | <b>\$ 497,500.00</b> | <b>\$ 532,600.00</b> |
| (Use figures) |                      |                      |                      |

**TABLE 3 Minimum value per on-call request:**

|               |                     |                     |                     |
|---------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
| \$ _____      | <b>\$ 23,000.00</b> | <b>\$ 23,000.00</b> | <b>\$ 50,000.00</b> |
| (Use figures) |                     |                     |                     |

**Bid Table 4: Manhole Rehabilitation**

| Item No. | Estimate<br>Quantity |         | Brief Description of Item  | Unit Price \$ | Total Estimated<br>Price \$ | Unit Price \$ | Total Estimated<br>Price \$ | Unit Price \$ | Total Estimated<br>Price \$ |
|----------|----------------------|---------|--|---------------|-----------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|
| 4-1      | 5                    | 5 EA*   | Site Setup for Manhole Rehabilitation including bypass pumping and coordination of traffic control | \$ 1,250.00   | \$ 6,250.00                 | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 22,500.00                | \$ 16,750.00  | \$ 83,750.00                |
| 4-2      | 20                   | 20 EA*  | Manhole Injection Grouting   | \$ 800.00     | \$ 16,000.00                | \$ 150.00     | \$ 3,000.00                 | \$ 502.00     | \$ 10,040.00                |
| 4-3      | 200                  | 200 VF* | Installation of Cementitious Liner   | \$ 200.00     | \$ 40,000.00                | \$ 30.00      | \$ 6,000.00                 | \$ 198.00     | \$ 39,600.00                |
| 4-4      | 50                   | 50 VF*  | Cementitious Liner and Corrosion Resistant Coating   | \$ 450.00     | \$ 22,500.00                | \$ 120.00     | \$ 6,000.00                 | \$ 530.00     | \$ 26,500.00                |
| 4-5      | 20                   | 20 EA*  | Internally Applied Chimney Seal  | \$ 650.00     | \$ 13,000.00                | \$ 180.00     | \$ 3,600.00                 | \$ 790.00     | \$ 15,800.00                |
| 4-6      | 10                   | 10 EA*  | Repair/Replacement of Manhole Bench, Channel and/or Invert   | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 15,000.00                | \$ 150.00     | \$ 1,500.00                 | \$ 2,010.00   | \$ 20,100.00                |

\*Indeterminate quantities assumed for comparison of bids. Quantities are not guaranteed. Payment will be based on actual quantities constructed.

**TABLE 4 TOTAL Bid Price:** Total of Items 4-1 through 4-6 above.

|               |               |              |               |
|---------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|
| \$ _____      | \$ 112,750.00 | \$ 42,600.00 | \$ 195,790.00 |
| (Use figures) |               |              |               |

**TABLE 4 minimum value per on-call request:**

|               |             |             |              |
|---------------|-------------|-------------|--------------|
| \$ _____      | \$ 5,600.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 25,000.00 |
| (Use figures) |             |             |              |

**ALL TABLES TOTAL Bid Price:** Total of Items 1-1 through 4-6 above.

|               |               |               |                 |
|---------------|---------------|---------------|-----------------|
| \$ _____      | \$ 799,500.00 | \$ 682,100.00 | \$ 1,169,710.00 |
| (Use figures) |               |               |                 |

**\*\*Only Complete the ALL TABLES TOTAL if you have submitted prices for all items in all Four Tables\*\***

Kevin Bova  
 BID NUMBER 6457  
 DUE: August 25, 2022 AT 2:00PM